Features
•	 Phase locked 10 MHz output (other frequencies available upon request)
•	 Phase locked 1 PPS output
•	 Three selectable references: GPS, External 10 MHz or External 1 PPS
•	 Multiple Holdover Thermal Stability Options
•	 Three alarm outputs. (Loss-of-Lock, Holdover and Antenna Fault)
•	 Serial input and output ports (GPS receiver)
•	 Master reset

03	 05/07/13	 Storage Temp/Absolute Max Rating updated
04	 07/02/19	 Updated Specifiations & Model Number change
Ordering Information
Available at Digi-Key
FTS250-HP 	 -T1	 -010.0M*
 *Output Frequencies from 10Hz to 160MHz available upon request.
TCXO Holdover Specification Options based on a choice of TCXO model number used on
module Thermal Stability Options:
-T1: T200F:	 ±200ppb	 -40 to 85°C	 (http://www.conwin.com/datasheets/tx/tx350.pdf)
-T2: T100F:	 ±100ppb	 0 to 70°C	 (http://www.conwin.com/datasheets/tx/tx350.pdf)
-T3: TL602:	 ±100ppb	 -20 to 70°C	 (http://www.conwin.com/datasheets/tx/tx414.pdf)
-T4: T602:	 ±280ppb	 -40 to 85°C	 (http://www.conwin.com/datasheets/tx/tx176.pdf)
-T5: T612:	 ±0.5ppm	 -40 to 85°C	 (http://www.conwin.com/datasheets/tx/tx176.pdf)
OCXO Holdover Specification Options based on a choice of OCXO model number used on
module Thermal Stability Options
(external 10MHz reference not available with DOCSC model choice):
-O1: DOCSC012F:	 ±10ppb	 -40 to 85°C	 (http://www.conwin.com/datasheets/cx/cx270.pdf)
-O2: DOCSC022F:	 ±20ppb	 -40 to 85°C	 (http://www.conwin.com/datasheets/cx/cx270.pdf)
-O3: DOCAT052F:	 ±50ppb	 -40 to 85°C	 (http://www.conwin.com/datasheets/cx/cx275.pdf)
FTS250-HP  GPS
Disciplined Oscillator